GAS FLOOR EQUIPMENT
DEEP FRYERS
Operating Instruction Manual
Fo
rm
 N
o.
 N
G
G
F
M
an
ua
l -
 0
8/
20
25
BEFORE OPERATING ANY EQUIPMENT, READ AND FAMILIARIZE YOURSELF WITH THESE USE AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Congratulations on your purchase of this Winco SPECTRUMTM equipment. When used as intended, and with
proper care and maintenance, you are sure to experience years of reliable operation from this equipment.
To ensure best results, it is important that you read and follow the instructions in this manual carefully.
It is important to keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.
Model Description Burner(s) Total BTU Unit Dimensions Unit
Weight Shipping Dimensions Ship
Weight
NGGF-40-NG 40lb, 3-tube, Natural Gas
3 90,000
15.5” x 30.7” x 44.6”
(394 x 779 x 1133 mm)
125.7 lbs
(57 kg)
16.6” x 32.3” x 33.5”
(420 x 820 x 850 mm)
145 lbs
(66 kg)NGGF-40-LP 40lb, 3-tube, Liquid Propane
NGGF-50-NG 50lb, 4-tube, Natural Gas
4 120,000 138.6 lbs
(63 kg)
156 lbs
(71 kg)NGGF-50-LP 50lb, 4-tube, Liquid Propane
NGGF-70-NG 70lb, 5-tube, Natural Gas
5 150,000 21” x 33.8” x 44.6”
(534 x 858 x 1133 mm)
182.6 lbs
(83 kg)
22.5” x 36.3” x 33.5”
(570 x 920 x 850 mm)
204 lbs
(93 kg)NGGF-70-LP 70lb, 5-tube, Liquid Propane
2
GAS DEEP FRYER
Important For Future Reference
GAS PRESSURE